

Volunteer Waiver and Release Form Release of Liability

In return for acceptance into Goodwill Industries of North Louisiana's Volunteer Program, the undersigned **Volunteer or Parent/Legal Guardian** of Volunteer (if under 18) releases and agrees not to sue Goodwill Industries of North Louisiana or its officers, directors, employees, subcontractors, sponsors, agents and/or affiliates from all present and future claims that may be made by the volunteer, family, estate, heirs or assigns of the volunteer, for property damage, personal injury or wrongful death arising as a result of participating in the Volunteer Program wherever, whenever or however the same may occur.

whenever or however the same may occur.	
By signing, I,, the volunteer, understand a	nd agree to the following:
I understand and agree that Goodwill Industries of North Louisiana is or property damage arising out of the Volunteer Program, even if caus negligence or otherwise.	
I understand that participation in the Volunteer Program involves certa limited to, serious injury and possible death. I am voluntarily participati with knowledge of the danger involved and I agree to accept all risks of	ng in the Volunteer Program
I also agree to indemnify and hold harmless Goodwill Industries of Norarising out of my participation in the Volunteer Program.	rth Louisiana for all claims
I understand that this document is intended to be as broad and inclusion of the state in which the Volunteer Program takes place and agree that Agreement is invalid, the remainder will continue in full legal force and	t if any portion of this
I also understand that this document is a contract which grants certain liability of the foundation.	n rights to and eliminates the
Signature of Volunteer	Date
Printed Name of Volunteer	